
REGION Province Company PBN Address City/Prov Postal Code Tel Fax Primary Contact e-mail Sales / Service

Central Ontario 4 Office Automation Ltd 10251 5822 PG0001 425 Superior Blvd., Unit 1 & 2 Mississauga, ON L5T 2W5 (905) 501-1500 (905) 501-1515 Mitch Taylor mitch.taylor@4office.com Sales / Service

National Capital Region Ontario 4 Office Automation Ltd (Ottawa) 10251 5822 PG0001 2615 Lancaster Road #15 Ottawa, ON K1B 5N2 (613) 248-1500 (613) 248-1501 Mitch Taylor mitch.taylor@4office.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Beatties Basics 10371 6908 PG0001 399 Vansickle Road St. Catherines, ON L2S 3T4 (905) 688-4040 (905) 688-6268 Bob Hoxie bhoxie@beatties.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Beta Office Automation Ltd 10371 6908 PG0001 51 Galaxy Blvd. Etobicoke, ON M9W 5P1 (416) 248-4248 (416) 798-0046 John Rumsam jrumsam@betasolutions.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Bgm Informatique Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 375 Blvd Dequen Nord Alma, QC G8B 5P2 (418) 668-0744 (418) 668-5692 Robert Gagnon rgagnon@bgm.qc.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Boutique De Bureau Gyva Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 221- Principale Sud Amos, QC J9T 2J8 (819) 732-5531 (819) 732-8298 Gilles Frigon gilles@gyva.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario Bryte Comm. Incorporated 10371 6908 PG0001 305 Industrial Pkwy South, Unit 7 & 8 Aurora, ON L4G 6X7 (905) 726-1557 (905) 726-9394 Ron Melong ronmelong@brytecom.com Sales / Service

Central Québec Bureautech Laurentides Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 323 rue de la Madone Mont-Laurier, QC J9L 1R8 (819) 623-5938 (819) 623-9663 Yves Lalonde administration@bureautech.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Bureautique Cote-Sud Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 49 Rue St-Jean Baptiste Est Montmagny, QC G5V 1J6 (418) 248-4949 (418) 258-2523 Denis Gagne denis@bcsburoplus.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario Buske Office Systems 10371 6908 PG0001 381 Isabella Street Pembroke, ON K8A 5T4 (613) 735-2458 (613) 735-2037 Mike Buske mike@buskeoffice.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Carrefour Bureautique Côte-Nord 10371 6908 PG0001 325 rue Brochu Sept-Îles, QC G4R 4S7 (418) 968-8119 (418) 968-5777 Eric Desmeules eric.desmeules@centrebureautique.com Sales / Service

Western Alberta CBM Office Automation 10371 6908 PG0001 9411 63rd Avenue. Edmonton, AB T6E 0G2 (780) 486-6006 (780) 486-2580 Glenn Mudryk glennm@cbm.ab.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario CELL-A-NET Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 6790 Kitimat Road, Unit #6 Mississauga, ON L5N 5L9 (905) 826-6852 (905) 826-6542 Kevin Hiebert kevin_hiebert@cellanet.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Centre Bureautique Maurice Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 190, rue Vachon Trois-Rivières, QC G8T 1Z7 (819) 379-7211 (819) 378-7488 Patrice Carre patrice.carre@centrebureautique.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Comtec Computers 10371 6908 PG0001 33 Spruce Street South Timmins, ON P4N 2M4 (705) 264-1351 (705) 267-3010 Jack Boileau jackb@nt.net Sales / Service

Central Québec Copicom Solutions Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 9241 Boulevard Thimens Pierrefonds, QC H8Y 0A1 (514) 906-0416 (514) 906-0758 Yan Tetrault ytetrault@copicom.ca Sales / Service

Western Alberta Cypress Group (Looker Office) 10371 6908 PG0001 2830-12 Ave. North Lethbridge, AB T1H 5J9 (403) 327-8500 (403) 328-0202 Lou Mate Jr. lmatejr@thecypressgroup.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec DBR Informatique 10371 6908 PG0001 390 Rue Simonds Granby, QC J2J 1G8 (450)375-0405 (450) 375-3762 Nathalie Gingras nathalie@dbrinformatique.com Sales / Service

Atlantic Newfoundland & Labrador Dicks & Co Limited 10371 6908 PG0001 385 Empire Ave W- Box 490 St Johns, NL A1C 5K6 (709) 579-5111 (709) 579-2305 Rob Larder rlarder@dacnl.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Document Imaging Partners 10371 6908 PG0001 280 Woolwich St. S.,  Unit 600 Breslau, ON N0B 1M0 (519) 648-9420 (519) 648-3327 Sherri-Lynn Teri steri@docpartners.ca Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Docusystems Integrations Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 101-3920 Norland Avenue Burnaby, BC V5G 4K7 (604) 294-6482 (604) 294-6492 Owen Rogan orogan@telus.net Sales / Service

Central Québec EBQM Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 500 St-Jean Baptiste, S-120 Québec CityM QC G2E 5R9 (418) 871-1321 (418) 871-8739 Andre Marcoux amarcoux@ebqm.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario EOE Group Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 5484 Tomken Road, Unit #4 Mississauga, ON L4W 2Z6 (905) 282-8672 (905) 602-9316 Peter Szagala pszagala@eoe.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Équip. de Bur. Robert LÉGARÉ Ltée 10371 6908 PG0001 287 rue de Villemure Saint Jérome, QC J7Z 5J5 (450) 438-3894 (450) 438-3237 Dominic Legare dominic.legare@robertlegare.com Sales / Service

Central Québec Equipment De Bureau Baie-Comeau Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 313 Boulevard Lasalle Baie-Comeau, QC G4Z 2L5 (418) 294-2448 (418) 294-2449 Eric Desmeules eric.desmeules@centrebureautique.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Excel Business Systems 10371 6908 PG0001 625 Garafraxa St. Durham, ON N0G 1R0 (519) 369-2588 (519) 369-3967 Robert Becker excelbusiness@sympatico.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario Forest City Business Equipment 10371 6908 PG0001 6518 Bradish Road London, ON N6N 1N6 (519) 672-8208 (519) 661-0813 George Payne payneg@fcbe.com Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Gold Business Machines Ltd.  (Kamloops) 10371 6908 PG0001 #1 - 953 Laval Crescent Kamloops, BC V2C 5P4 (250) 314-1717 (250) 314-1767 Bruce Kolb bkolb@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Gold Business Machines Ltd.  (Kelowna) 10371 6908 PG0001 #230-2075 Enterprise Way Kelowna, BC V1Y 8R6 (250) 317-3277 Bruce Kolb bkolb@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Western Saskatchewan Gold Business Machines Ltd.  (Regina) 10371 6908 PG0001 1050 Winnipeg Street Regina, SK S4R 8T8 (306) 347-4700 (306) 347-7206 John Malach jmalach@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Gold Business Machines Ltd.  (Vernon) 10371 6908 PG0001 14149 Tamarack Drive Vernon, BC V1B 2E1 (250) 549-8144 Bruce Kolb bkolb@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Western Manitoba Gold Business Solutions (Brandon) 10371 6908 PG0001 315 College Avenue, Unit C Brandon, MB R7A 1E7 (204) 726-1267 (204) 725-4362 Rick Walker rwalker@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Western Manitoba Gold Business Solutions (Winnipeg) 10371 6908 PG0001 791 Bradford Street Winnipeg, MB R3H 0N2 (204) 633-9264 (204) 633-9264 Shaun Horan shoran@goldnps.com Sales / Service

Western Alberta Independent Business Products 10371 6908 PG0001 #2, 8012 EDGAR INDUSTRIAL PLACE Red Deer, AB T4P 3R3 (403) 342-2580 (403) 342-2592 Marshall Smith msmith@ibpcopy.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario InfoLaser Canada, Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 400 Matheson Blvd. East, Unit 19 Mississauga, ON L4Z 1N8 (905) 848-4635 (905) 848-9897 Eric Paradis eric.paradis@infolaser.com Sales / Service

Central Québec InfoLaser Canada, Inc. (Montreal) 10371 6908 PG0001 9601 Parkway Blvd. Anjou, QC H1J 1P3 (514) 352-0858 (514) 352-0573 Eric Paradis eric.paradis@infolaser.com Sales / Service

Central Québec Intelligent Data Systems Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 534, rue Mccaffrey Saint-Laurent, QC H4T 1N1 (514) 731-6461 Bill Hishon bhishon@idscdn.com Vente / Service

Pacific British Columbia Island Key Computer Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 211 - 938 Howe Street Vancouver, BC V6Z 1N9 (604) 669-8178 (604) 669-8179 Anil Kapil anilk@islandkey.com Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Island Office Equipment LTD. 10371 6908 PG0001 3030A Nanaimo St. Victoria, BC V8T 4Z1 (250) 384-7148 (250) 384-6772 Dave Zambonelli dave@islandoffice.bc.ca Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Island Office Equipment Nanimo Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 70-1100 Princess Royal Avenue Nanaimo, BC V9S 5R5 (250) 756-4600 Rod Runzer rod@goldleasing.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Kal Photocopy Company Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 109-3325 North Service Road Burlington, ON L7N 3G2 (905) 336-9024 (905) 336-3165 John Morris johnm@kalphotocopy.com Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Kyocera Document Solutions Canada, Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 118 - 21300 Gordon Way Richmond, BC V6W 1M2 (604) 207-2802 (604) 207-2802 Keith Callaghan keith.callaghan@dca.kyocera.com Sales / Service

Central Québec La Cartoucherie 10371 6908 PG0001 2520 Rue King West Sherbrooke, QC J1J 2E8 (819) 565-3006 (819) 565-2849 Ugo Beaulieu ubeaulieu@lacrtoucherie Sales / Service

Central Ontario Lambeth Business Machines Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 #121 - 4096 Meadowbrook Drive London, ON N6L 1G4 (519) 652-2973 (519) 652-2783 Marilyn Noakes lbmi@execulink.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Leppert Business Systems Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 #10-4380 South Service Road Burlington, ON L7L 5Y6 (905) 333-8766 (905) 333-1830 Ian Leppert ianl@leppert.com Sales / Service

Central Québec Les Systèmes NWD (Montréal) Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 4209, autoroute des Laurentides Est Laval, QC H7L 5W5 (450) 973-6678 (450) 973-9588 Phil Palmieri phil.palmieri@nwd-microage.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Logic Plus Solutions Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 285 Lorne Avenue East, Unit 1 Stratford, ON N5A 6S4 (519) 273-3106 (519) 272-0442 Rob McMichael rob@logicplus.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario Lowerys Basics Limited 10371 6908 PG0001 581 Red River Road Thunder Bay, ON P7B 1H4 (807) 344-6666 (807) 345-4446 Andrew Christie andrew.christie@lowerys.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario MPM Business Products Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 2140 Regent St. S., Oaks Plaza, Unit 14 Sudbury, ON P3E 5S8 (705) 522-2255 Max Holler max.holler@rogers.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Near North Business Machines 10371 6908 PG0001 86 West Road Huntsville, ON P1H 1M1 (705) 787-0517 (705) 787-0554 Al Dobson a.dobson@nearnorthbusiness.com Sales / Service

Western Saskatchewan Nema Office Equipment 10371 6908 PG0001 149 Robin Crescent Saskatoon, SK S7L 6M3 (306) 665-8445 (306) 244-6401 Reg Hanfield noe-nema@shaw.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Numerik Solutions 10371 6908 PG0001 660, boulevard Laure Sept-Îles, QC G4R 1X9 (418) 968-0033 (418) 968-0202 Eric Allard ea@numerik.ca Sales / Service

Atlantic Nova Scotia Office Interiors Group 10371 6908 PG0001 656 Windmill Road Dartmouth, NS B3B 1B8 (902) 455-4114 (902) 422-8511 Keith Skiffington kskiffington@officeinteriors.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario OT Group 10371 6908 PG0001 175 Lahr Drive Belleville, ON K8N 5S2 (613) 966-6315 (613) 966-9731 Doug Bell dougb@otgroup.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Panadata Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 8270 rue Mayrand Montréal, QC H4P 2C5 (514) 738-9141 (514) 342-4468 Gary Schneider gary@intercite.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Printers Plus 10371 6908 PG0001 1181 Belanger Avenue Ottawa, ON K1H 1B7 (613) 521-3212 (613) 521-1056 Alec Milne amilne@printerplus.net Sales / Service

Pacific British Columbia Protocol Technologies Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 24-100 Kalamalka Lake Road Vernon, BC V1T 9G1 (250) 545-1866 (250) 542-9211 Todd Hanna todd@protocol-tech.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Quantum Document Solutions 10371 6908 PG0001 2510 Tedlo Street Mississauga, ON L5A 4A9 (905) 615-8778 (905) 615-9779 Jerry Meunier jerry@quantumdocument.com Sales / Service

Western Alberta RGO Office Products 10371 6908 PG0001 100-229 33rd Street NE Calgary, AB T2A 4Y6 (403) 569-4400 (403) 569-4550 Tom Tracey ttracey@rgo.ca Sales / Service

Central Ontario Rival Office Solutions, Barrie 10371 6908 PG0001 206 Saunders Road Unit 2 Barrie, ON L4N 7V3 (705) 722-6482 (705) 722-9389 Joe Beleskey jbeleskey@rivaloffice.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Rival Office Solutions, London 10371 6908 PG0001 1000 Clarke Road, Unit #4 London, ON N5V 3A9 (519) 457-6482 (519) 457-7620 Joe Beleskey jbeleskey@rivaloffice.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Skeoch Business Equipment Limited 10371 6908 PG0001 410 Macewan Street- Box 465 Goderich, ON N7A 4C7 (519) 524-8652 (519) 524-9428 Doug Wray dwray@skeoch.on.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Superieur Bureautique 2003 Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 900 rue King Ouest Sherbrooke, QC J1H 1S2 (819) 569-8021 (819) 346-4428 Daniel Senneville daniel.senneville@superieurbureautique.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario SYNNEX Canada Ltd. 10371 6908 PG0001 200 Ronson Drive Toronto, ON M9W 5Z9 (416) 240-2564 John Snow johns@synnex.com Sales / Service

Central Québec Techni Bureau 10371 6908 PG0001 5169, boul de la Rive-Sud Lévis, QC G6V 4Z5 (418) 835-3174 Patrick De Lair patrickdelair@technibureau.ca Sales / Service

Central Québec Techni-Dactylo Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 2260 rue Martel St Hyacinthe, QC J2T 1Y2 (450) 773-6600 (450) 773-5602 Yvon Lemieux technidac@qc.aira.com Sales / Service

Central Ontario Toronto Division Copiers Ltd 10371 6908 PG0001 160 West Beaver Creek Rd. Unit 1 Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1B4 (905) 881-4411 (905) 881-4455 Erez Hacohen erezh@torontodivision.com Sales / Service

Central Québec V.M.X. Inc. 10371 6908 PG0001 2055 Cote de Liesse St-Laurent, QC H4N 2M5 (514) 331-3000 (514) 331-2889 Art Dworzak arthur.dworzak@vmx.qc.ca Sales / Service

Pacific Yukon Whitehorse Business Machines 10371 6908 PG0001 103 Elliot Street Whitehorse, YK Y1A 1Z9 (867) 633-7575 (867) 633-7566 Ian Tuton iant@yos-wbm.com Sales / Service

Atlantic Nova Scotia Workplace Essentials 10371 6908 PG0001 59 Webster St. Kentville, NS B4N 1H6 (902) 678-6106 (902) 678-4209 Leigh Morrison leigh@workplaceessentials.ca Sales / Service
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